

Proclamation In Recognition of

Global Love Day

WHEREAS, the Love Foundation, Inc., a non-profit organization, has announced GLOBAL LOVE DAY to facilitate in establishing "Love & Peace" on our planet; and

WHEREAS, GLOBAL LOVE DAY will establish a worldwide focus towards "unconditionally loving each other as we love ourselves"; and

WHEREAS, we are One Humanity on this planet; and

WHEREAS, all life is interconnected and interdependent; and

WHEREAS, all share in the universal bond of love; and

WHEREAS, love begins with self-acceptance and forgiveness; and

WHEREAS, with respect and compassion, we embrace diversity; and

WHEREAS, together we make a difference through love; and

WHEREAS, the Love Foundation, Inc. invites mankind to declare May 1, 2015 as GLOBAL LOVE DAY, a day of forgiveness and unconditional love that will act as a model for all of us to follow each and every day;

THEREFORE I, DAVID Y. IGE, Governor, and I, SHAN S. TSUTSUI, Lieutenant Governor of the State of Hawai'i, do hereby proclaim May 1, 2015 as

"GLOBAL LOVE DAY"

in Hawai'i, and encourage the citizens of the Aloha State to join us in observing this day to honor the cause for global love, world peace and universal joy.

DONE at the State Capitol, in the Executive Chambers, Honolulu, State of Hawai'i, on this twentieth day of April 2015.

DAVID Y-IGE

Governor, State of Hawai'i

SHAN S TSHTSH

Lt. Governor, State of Hawai'i